Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken  on December 
18, 2025 and handed over to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO 
RECOURSE BASIS” for recovery of Rs. 87,99,64,865.34 (Rupees Eighty Seven Crores Ninety-Nine 
Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Thirty-Four only) being the amount due 
as on 29th November 2019 (Interest applied only till 29th  November 2019)  along with further interest 
thereon from 30th November, 2019 at the contractual rate of interest till the date of 
payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc (minus further payments, if any).

[...]

28, Natesa lyer Street 
and
West By : Old Door No.24, New Door No. 32, Natesa lyer 
Street.
Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and 
Registration Sub District of T. Nagar.

Hundred  and 
Ninteen Only)

Earnest  Money  Deposit 
(EMD):  Rs  1,02,59,732/- 
(Rupees  One  Crore  Two 
lakhs  Fifty  Nine  thousand 
Seven  Hundred  and  thirty 
Two only)

Possession of the above-mentioned property is taken on  December 22, 2025 under section 13(4) of 
the SARFAESI Act, 2002 through Crl. M.P. No 2663/2021 Order dated 02.08.2022 and handed over the 
Possession to the Authorised Office of Axis Bank Limited.

[...]

Axis Bank Ltd., Structured Assets Group, 1st Floor, Axis 
House, New No. 3, Old No. 2, Club House Road, Anna 

Salai, Chennai - 600 002

26/12/2025

Details:
1. Name of the Borrower M/s Saravana Stores Pvt Ltd

2. Outstanding  Amount  as  per 
Demand Notice

Rs.  Rs.  87,99,64,865.34  (Rupees  Eighty 
Seven Crores  Ninety-Nine  Lakhs  Sixty-
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five 
and Paise  Thirty-Four  only) as  on  29th 

November 2019

3. Possession  of  the  scheduled 
properties taken on

Possession of the above-mentioned 
property is taken on December 18, 
2025  under  section  13(4)  of  the 
SARFAESI Act, 2002  through Crl.

[...]

South Chennai and Registration Sub District 
of T. Nagar.

1. Reserve 
Price  for 
the 
mortgage
d property 
is  Rs. 
10,25,97,3
19  Crs 
(  Rupees 
Ten 
Crores 
and 
Twenty 
Five Lakhs 
Ninety 
Seven 
Thousand 
Three 
Hundred 
and 
Ninteen 
Only)

Earnest  Money 
Deposit  (EMD): 
Rs  1,02,59,732/- 
(Rupees  One 
Crore Two lakhs 
Fifty  Nine 
thousand 
Seven  Hundred 
and  thirty  Two 
only)

EMD Details
Drawn on 
(Bank Details)

D.D. /P.O.
No. Date

Amou
nt
(Rs.)

I/We, the Bidder, confirm that: 

a. The sale of the Secured Asset by Axis Bank shall be under the provisions of 
Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial  Assets  and  Enforcement  of